RESOLUTION No. 2017-06

City of Creede, a Colorado Town

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE 2016 MINERAL COUNTY HAZARD MITIGATION PLAN.

WHEREAS, The City of Creede, a Colorado Town, with the assistance from Mineral County Emergency Management, has gathered information and prepared the Mineral County Hazard Mitigation Plan and;

WHEREAS, the 2016 Mineral County Hazard Mitigation Plan has been prepared in accordance with FEMA requirements at 44 C.F.R. § 201.6 and;

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees for the City of Creede is a local unit of government that has afforded the citizens an opportunity to comment and provide input in the Plan and the actions in the Plan and;

WHEREAS, the Colorado Division of Emergency Management and Federal Emergency Management Agency, Region VIII, officials have reviewed the 2016 Mineral County Hazard Mitigation Plan and have approved said plan and affirms that the Plan will be updated no less than every five years.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED the Board of Trustees for the City of Creede, approves and adopts the 2016 Mineral County Hazard Mitigation Plan as this jurisdiction's Multi-Hazard Mitigation Plan, and resolves to work with the actions in the Plan.

APPROVED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Trustees this 6th day of June, 2017.

City of Creede, a Colorado Town

Attest:

Larson Toune 2017

Mune 2017 Randi Spead Date